
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Temporal length (days)

0

1000

2000

3000

4000

Nu
m

be
r p

er
 y

ea
r

2486 2543 2629 2666 2699 2711 2733 2736

(a) s=6

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Spatial length (grids)

0

1000

2000

3000

4000

Nu
m

be
r p

er
 y

ea
r

2575 2608 2646 2666 2686 2710 2721 2716

(b) t=4

(1,
 3)

(2,
 4)

(3,
 5)

(4,
 6)

(5,
 7)

(6,
 8)

(7,
 9)

(8,
 10

)

Spatiotemporal length (days,grids)

0

1000

2000

3000

4000

Nu
m

be
r p

er
 y

ea
r

2208
2502 2604 2666 2711 2730 2713 2698

(c) t/s   lengths

IVT2
00

IVT2
25

IVT2
50

IVT2
75

IVT3
00

IVT8
5 %

0

1000

2000

3000

4000

Nu
m

be
r p

er
 y

ea
r

2376 2133 1906 1708 1528

4354
(d) Constant IVTs and 85 %


